2, LimstFoEE /Main shaft & needle bar components

F 11 art NO PartName Description Number
4 1252200900 | CéiE main shaft oil seal asm 1
II-;Q. Eﬁ ﬁE % _I O O % 12502022 | H4n(Em) main shaft 1
s 12502023 | E4(BEhAER) main shaft 1
12602007 | -4#1(8560G-PLEIR) main shaft 1
12602008 | E4(8560G-PLENIAEMD) main shaft 1
== 1* ¥ 6 1250300500 | AR main shaft bushing,rear 1
8558G /8560G§5Et3|2§§*n‘§§u 3 ﬂﬂ' 7 10108001 o main shaft thrust collar 1
. . . . . Pa rts M anua I 8 101515007 4BETSM1/4" x40 L=8 screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2
Chainstitch lockstitch sewing machine 5 [izsoaoos e main st bushing ntermediate 1
10 101515006 $RETSM15/64"x28 L=7 screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
11 B10003 4#76004ZZN bearing 6004zzn 1
1 13 10122012 | HinFLE Roller felt 1
12504001 Eai: counterweight asm 1
17 12604006 £+ ERIR(8560G-PL) counterweight asm 1
12604008 ST HFE(8560G-PH) counterweight asm 1
18 101511003 $RETSM9/32"'x28 L=11 screw SM9/32"'x28 L=11 1
20 101515004 SRETSM9/32"'x28 L=14 screw SM9/32"'x28 L=14 1
21 12626003 TR needle crank 1
* 22 101515002 $BETSM1/4"" x40 L=6 screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
. 23 101515002 SRETSM1/4"" x40 L=6 screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
24 1250501000 EHTETEY needle bar crank rod asm 1
25 B04008 EHREFHR needle roller bearing 1
26 101517001 $RETSMO/64"' x40 L=4.8 ( Z2hiE ) left twist screw SM9/64" x40 L=4.8 1
27 12503009 SHT bR needle barbushing upper 1
29 10122013 T EAERLE rubber plug 1
30 10103023 HFTHIE needle bar bushing,lower 1
31 10138002 SHTERE needle bar connection asm 1
32 101511005 $BETSM9/64"' x40 L=6 screw SM9/64"'x40 L=6 1
33 10109001 FHTEREERIR crank slide block 1
34 12602002 T needle bar 1 . . .
. 12534001 £+3(8558G-1/4") needle clamp(8558G-1/4") 1 5. EFHAT A4 /Feed regulating components
- : 12534002 £15%(8558G-1/8") needle clamp(8558G-1/8") 1 e NEHE B TR e
$ : 35 12534004 51552(8558G-3/8") needle clamp(8558G-3/8") 1 NO Part NO PartName Description Number
i 1 ! 12534003 £+3(8558G-3/16") needle clamp(8558G-3/16") 1 1 12511005 EAEEHERERMEUACK) stitch dial asm 1
: S _g B m 22 2% : 12534006 5+52(8558G-2) needle clamp(8558G-2) 1 2 101511022 |§E%'JSM3/1G"><28 L=19 screw SM3/16"x28 L=19 1
e 43 36 |125515007 85TSM11/64" x40 L=2.8 screw SM11/64"x40 L=2.8 2 3 12526031 feed regulating screw 1
37 12617005 Llkas needle 2 . . 4 001040 o-rubber ring 1
38 101511008 $2ETSM11/64" x40 L=8 screw SM11/64*40 L=8 2 4~ ﬁﬁﬁgﬂ‘*/ Feed mechanism components 5 10126015 stitch dial lock pin 1
1, NFEHAY /Arm bed components — - — -
39 10109002 SHTEREBRSH needle bag guide 1 Fe NEHE £IR TR i 6 10127010 stitch dial lock spring 1
s RES =308 TR HE 40 1220300100 LERE main shaft bearing bushing 1 NO Part NO PartName Description Number 7 12504006 feed regulation 1
NO Part NO PartName Description Number 41 11402035 £t1F(8558G-1) needle bar 1 1 1251000300 BORHR ORI feed eccentric cam sam 1 8 12526011 hinge pin 1
1 303839 55 EB{E(8558G,8560G,8560G-PH) arm bed complete(8558G,8560G,8560G-PH) 1 42 104511006 $Z£TSM1/8" x44 L=4.6 screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.6 1 2 1400640 ‘iﬁ*i}ﬁrt\% feed eccentric cam sam 1 9 101515006 |ﬁ€ISM15/64"XZ8 L=7 screw SM15/64"'x28 L=7 1
305011 N FEBIEF(8560G-PL) arm bed complete(8560G-PL) 1 43 10113002 &S needle bar frame thread 1 3 101511013 ‘QﬁfTSM]/A"xA‘O L=13 screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2 10 12505005 EEHATSRRIET feed regulator connecting rod 1
2 116513002 2ETSM1/4"%28 L=16 bed screw stud SM1/4"x28 L=16 2 w 12634002 $+52(8560G,8560G-PL) needle clamp(8560G,8560G-PL) 1 4 12512018 ‘iﬁﬂﬁ‘ﬁ,\%ﬁﬁﬁ feed eccentric cam thrust washer 1 11 12526020 TS RRIET regulator connecting shaft 1
3 12512001 EARSZTEAR bed support 1 12634005 £152(8560G-PH) needle clamp(8560G-PH) 1 5 125517001 ‘E%TSMII/M'BMU L=7.7 screw SM11/64"x40 L=7.7 3 12 116511017 $2£TSM11/64" x40 L=8 nut SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
4 303985 EEIR side plate 1 45 H03001 £5 motor stator 1 6 1400638 ‘izﬂxjgﬂ feed rocker shaft connecting rod 1 13 12526012 EvE et tension spring suspension stud 1
5 12522007 [EERE gasket 1 46 10133045 ERIEES motor rotor 1 7 12505002 ‘iﬁﬁd\i&ﬂ connecting rod 1 14 116511017 $Z£TSM11/64" x40 L=8 screw SM11/64""x40 L=8 1
6 101511001 #25TSM3/16""x28 L=9 side plate screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 9 47 13628013 4 washer 3 8 12526004 ‘iﬁﬂi&ﬁiﬁ connecting pin 1 15 12504007 RIS tension spring suspension cranck 1
7 303987 ERER face plate asm 1 48 W03002 B washer 3 9 125511009 ‘ﬁi}SMll/M‘BMO L=10.5 screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1 16 101511021 $2ETSM3/16" %28 L=12 clamp screw SM3/16"x28 L=12 1
8 12522008 [apsed face plate gasket 1 49 114513001 $2ETMS L=20 screw M5 L=20 4 10 12504002 ‘]ﬁﬂ»&ﬂ feed driving rocker asm 1 17 101515006 $Z£TSM15/64"'x28 L=7 screw SM15/64"'x28 L=7 1
9 101511001 4B5TSM3/16"x28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3 54 510009 $25TM6 L=8 screw M6 L=8 2 11 12501003 ‘iﬁﬁv&ﬂ&‘ reed driving rocker 1 18 12527004 (B tension spring 1
10 10122003 EiRETIRILE rubber plug 2 55 10113009 T TRESS Lower bushing thread guide 1 12 12526005 ERHEATREE S hinge stud 1 19 12512020 FIEEER suspension bracket 1
11 12515001 CESEENR cam cover latch 1 56 10123002 EHT LRSS upper felt plug on needle bar 1 13 101511020 #2£TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1 20 101511008 $2£TSM11/64" x40 L=8 screw SM11/64""x40 L=8 1
12 12527001 (SRR spring 1 57 10122012 il Rubber plug 1 14 12526006 BERHETREGR hinge pin 1 21 12502006 Bk reverse feed control lever shaft 1
13 12512002 (D4 AR spring suspension 1 15 125511010 425TSM15/64"x 28 L=11 screw SM15/64"x28 L=11 1 22 001014 EEHHOTE rubber ring large 1
14 125511004 #B§TSM1/8"x44 L=2.5 screw SM1/8"x44 L=2.5 1 16 12526007 ERHETH hinge pin 1 23 W03010 R HRE R E 10 waved washer 1
15 12515002 B fRER attachment installing plate 1 17 125515005 ‘ﬁiISM3/64”x32 L=6 screw SM3/64"x32 L=6 2 24 303297 fEhERHRE reverse feed control lever 1
18 125515008 42£TSM15/64""x28 L=3 screw SM15/64"x28 L=3 1 18 125520002 ‘ﬁimmﬁﬁ%TSM9ﬁz”X23 hinge screw SM9/32"x28 1 25 101515011 $BETSM1/4"" x40 L=10 screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 1
19 1251500300 CESERER came cover asm 1 3 19 409516015 ‘QESSMQ/SZ"XZB nut M9/32"x28 1 26 101515007 BRETSM1/4" x40 L=8 screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
12515008 (Y E5(8558G:1/4",1/8",3/16",-1,-2 ) came cover(8558G:1/4",1/8"3/16",-1,-2)) 1 20 12504003 ‘&HB}JW feed rocker shaft cranck 1 27 125511015 x321=7 end screw SM3/16"x32 L=7 1
20 12515011 YRS (8558G-3/8",8560G-PL) came cover ( 8558G-3/8",8560G-PL) 1 21 101511016 ‘EﬁﬂSMNlG”XZS L=14 screw SM3/16"'x28 L=14 1 28 12508006 thrust collar 1
12615001 T4835(8560G,8560G-PH) [came cover(8560G,8560G-PH) 1 22 12502004 ‘iﬁiﬂm feed rocket shaft 1 29 125530007 EIEEHYRIZITSM15/64" x 28 L=60 screw SM15/64""x28 L=60 1
21 12512004 SR came cover 1 23 12508002 ‘iﬁﬂﬁﬁ%f thrust collar 1 30 \W01015 PRI washer 1
22 12512005 (SRR spring 1 24 1401515006 ‘QﬁiTSMll/M”x40 L=4.5 [screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.5 2 31 209516006 $BEISM15/64" x 28 nut SM15/64"x28 1
23 101511019 4BETSM3/32""x56 L=2 screw SM3/32"'x56 L=2 4 25 H03001 \izﬁscmm# retaining ring 1 32 300975 [EESEESE lever stopper 1
24 12515006 EESK cam cover guide 1 26 12503012 ‘iﬁiﬂ!ﬂiﬁ!ﬂig bushing rear 1 33 125515004 $Z£TSM9/64" x40 L=5 screw SM9/64""x40 L=5 1
25 201511002 #R5TSM3/32"x56 L=2.4 screw SM3/32"x56 L=2.4 1 27 409515004 ‘iﬁﬁmﬁ?ﬁﬁ’ﬁﬂleS/@l”XZS L=4 screw SM15/64"x28 L=4 1 34 12522009 (LR RS e rubber cushion 1
26 1251500500 R bed slide asm 1 28 12508002 ‘iﬁﬂmf thrust collar 1 35 12504008 (s et control lever crank,rear 1
27 12615002 bﬁﬁﬁ bed slide 1 29 1401515006 ‘ﬁiTSMll/M‘BMO L=4.5 screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.5 2 36 101515006 $2ETSM15/64""x28 L=7 screw SM15/64"'x28 L=7 1
28 12512006 ‘mﬁ spring 1 30 12503013 PES SEHETLESS feed rocker shaft bushing ,front 1 37 101511021 $Z£TSM3/16"x 28 L=12 screw SM3/16""x28 L=12 1
29 101511019 ‘@iﬁsms/sz”xss L=2 screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2 31 12507001 TFLEEE feed rocker 1 38 12512021 EEEHERF feed driving rocker arm connecti 1
30 12515006 ‘fﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ bed slide guide 1 32 101511021 #R5TSM3/16""x 28 L=12 screw SM3/16"'x28 L=12 1 39 125520006 EISEHEFFHARETSM3/16" < 28 screw SM3/16"x28 1
31 201511002 ‘ﬁﬁSME/EZ"Xsé L=24 screw SM3/32"x56 L=2.4 1 35 12507002 TR washer 1 40 W04002 Bl RHET AR washer 2
32 12512007 ‘ﬁﬁim% bed slide lock spring 1 36 12526008 R feed bar shaft 1 41 401516004 $26FSM3/16"x 28 nut SM11/64"x40 L=8 1
33 101511004 ‘@iTSMS/lS”XZS L=7 screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 2 37 125511003 1Z£TSM9/64"' x40 L=8 screw SM9/64" x40 L=8 2 42 101511020 $Z£TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 screw SM11/64""x40 L=10.5 1
34 12509001 HEREIDF latcn 1 38 10123008 piis4 oil wick 1
35 101511027 42£TSM1/8"x44 L=2.5 screw SM1/8"x44 L=2.5 1 12514001 XIS (8558G-1/4") reed dog(8558G-1/4") 1
37 140122016 | HhEhE T ruber plug 2 12514002 1EFF(8558G-1/8") reed dog(8558G-1/8") 1
38 10122004 T RRRIRALE ruber plug 1 12514003 1 5F(8558G-3/16") reed dog(8558G-3/16") 1
39 12522022 BERHEHIEE T R ALE ruber plug 1 39 12514004 ‘%}#E(BSS&G—S/&") reed dog(8558G-3/8") 1
40 12522003 HaF LR ruber plug 1 12514006 ‘%*#E(BSSBG—LSSSBG—Z) reed dog(8558G-1,8558G-2) 1
41 12522004 e ruber plug 1 12614002 ‘iz*ﬁ(sssoe) reed dog(8560G) 1
1251201000 BN EBF(8558G-1/4") folder(8558G-1/4") 1 12614004 ‘iﬁﬁ?(%ﬁoG-PL) reed dog(8560G-PL) 1
2 1251206200 EINEEE{H(8558G-1/8",8560G,8560G-PL,8560G-PH) folder(8558G-1/8",8560G,8560G-PL,8560G-PH) 1 12614006 ‘E*#?(SSGOG-PH) reed dog(8560G-PH) 1
1251206400 HIDRRER{H(8558G-3/8") folder(8558G-3/8") 1 40 W01006 SRR washer 1
1251206300 BINEERI4H(8558G-3/16") folder(8558G-3/16") 1 41 1409511021 1Z£TSM11/64" x40 L=14 screw SM11/64"x40 L=14 1
43 12512013 Bingsk gasket 1 12515007 £H152(8558G-1/4") throat plate(8558G-1/4") 1
44 125511006 12£TSM3/16" %28 L=4.5 screw SM3/16"x28 L=4.5 2 12515009 £H15%2(8558G-1/8") throat plate(8558G-1/8") 1 85606G- pHgm
45 11253300100 EB{Z4EM (8558 ) electronic control module 1 12515010 £H1R(8558G-3/16") throat plate(8558G-3/16") 1
11263300100 iR (8560 ) electronic control module 1 12515012 £H1%(8558G-3/8") throat plate(8558G-3/8") 1
46 114513001 B25TMS L=20 screw M5 L=20 1 3. HERISIEME /Presser bar components 42 12515016 £+ (8558G-1) throat plate(8558G-1) 1
48 12530005 LEDYT LED lamp 1 e HNEHE B TR e 12515017 £1R(8558G-2) throat plate(8558G-2) 1 ?0
49 140111005 LEDKTZ54T LED clamp 3 NO Part NO PartName Description Number 12615004 £HR(8560G) throat plate(8560G) 1 .
50 12512054 £33 clamp 2 12511003 BT presser spring regulator SM1/2"x28 1 12605004 £H57(8560G-PL) throat plate(8560G-PL) 1
51 1401511031 1Z£TSM11/64" x40 L=6 screw SM11/64" x40 L=6 2 ! 1138NS30003 AEIZ£T(8560G-PH) presser spring regulator(8560G-PH) SM1/2"'x28 1 12615007 £11R(8560G-PH) throat plate(8560G-PH) 1
52 101515007 BRETSM1/4" x40 L=8 screw SM1/4"'x40 L=8 1 2 1138NS16005 AR (8560G-PH)SM1/2"" x 28 Nut(8560G-PH) SM1/2"'x28 1 43 125517002 #R5TSM11/64" x40 L=7 screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 2 78 85 /f —~
53 114530001 H2ETMS L=25 screw M5 L=25 3 3 10102003 AESH presser bar guide bar 1 44 400639 HATHET feed driving shaft connecting ro 1 78 84 T4
54 13837002 Gl Plare With Trademark 1 4 10127005 AES presser spring 1 45 12512019 FAFIEF O feed driving eccentric thrust wa 1 L
5 12502002 [EHF presser bar 1 46 206511019 HATREFF OSSR IRET screw 2
. 12509002 EFSR presser guide bracket asm 1 47 12504004 AT EHE feed driving shaft crank rear 1
12609001 EFS42(8560G-PL) presser guide bracket asm(8560G-PL) 1 48 125520002 AT HRIRETSMO/32" x 28 hinge screw SM9/32"'x28 1
2 7 409511021 $RETSM11/64" x40 L=14 screw SM11/64" x40 L=14 1 49 1409516015 2EFSM9/32" %28 nut SM9/32""x28 1
8 10103012 EATE presser bar bushing,low 1 50 101511016 #25TSM3/16"x 28 L=14 screw SM3/16"'x28 L=14 1
1251600100 EBIEBI(8558G-1/4") presser foot asm(8558G-1/4") 1 51 12502005 AT feed driving shaft 1
1251600400 RSB (8558G-1/8") presser foot asm(8558G-1/8") 1 53 12503012 SRR bushing rear 1
1251600500 FERIERH(8558G-3/16") presser foot asm(8558G-3/16") 1 54 101515010 1Z£TSM15/64""x28 L=8.5 screw SM15/64"x28 L=8.5 1
1251600600 FEBIEBIH(8558G-3/8") presser foot asm(8558G-3/8") 1 55 10108003 AT SRR thrust collar 1
10 1251601000 EBIERH(8558G-1) presser foot asm(8558G-1) 1 56 101515002 2ETSM1/4" x40 L=6 screw SM1/4"'x40 L=6 2 8558G-1/ 48 —a7
1251601100 [ERIER4-(8558G-2) presser foot asm(8558G-2) 1 57 12503017 HaTFihihE bushing,intermediate 1 f
1261600800 | ERIERIH(8560G) presser foot asm(8560G) 1 58 101515010 1ZETSM15/64"x28 L=8.5 screw SM15/64"x28 L=8.5 1 45
1261600900 FERMIE{H(8560G-PH) presser foot asm(8560G-PH) 1 59 12503020 AT AT feed rocker shaft bushing,front 1
1261601000 [EHIERIH(8560G-PL) presser foot asm(8560G-PL) 1 60 12504005 AT ARIHE feed rocker shaft crank 1 g
11 101511009 $BETSM9/64"' x40 L=10.5 screw SM9/64"' x40 L=10.5 1 61 201511026 #2£TSM3/16" %32 L=12.5 [screw SM3/16"x32 L=12.5 2 50
15 1251100200 ERIRFF B hand lifter asm 1 62 12505004 FHEM feed bar link 1
16 101511001 $Z£TSM3/16"x28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1 63 12508003 BEseagss thrust collar 1 .
fasee-18 M 18 1251000100 ERMRF IR hand lifter cam asm 1 64 125515003 #R5TSM11/64" x40 L=5 screw SM11/64"x40 L=5 2 6. gif’lgﬁﬁéﬂ#/ LOOPEI’ thread retainer components (1)
P 20 12512057 FERIFH R lifting lever 1 65 10423005 fiis 4 oil wick 1 Be NEme 2R @ﬁﬁ HE
21 125520003 FHIERRIBARETSM11/64" x40 hinge screw SM11/64"x40 1 66 12528001 Egseaiizibd counter-sunk washer 1 NO Part NO PartName Description Number
22 12512014 A ERIRIATH lifting link forlifting level 1 67 125517006 BBETSM1/8"x44 L=4 screw SM1/8"x44 L=4 1 1 10125004 | ottt gear asm 1
23 125520001 BUATFFAR{ISRETSM3/16" 32 hinge screw SM3/16"x32 1 69 12528003 o hn feed bar shaft washer 1 2 10125003 St E@ G0 pinion asm 1
24 125511001 BUFTFTAREESM3/8" x 28 hinge pin SM3/8"x28 1 3 12503021 B4 i bushing,upper 1
/‘2 27 H05013 i snap ring 1 4 1250302200 ST HERR Y bushing,lower 1
28 12512015 AR lifting lever connecting rod 1 5 101515001 $BETSM15/64"x28 L=13 screw SM15/64''x28 L=13 2
43 29 125511002 $B§TSM3/16"x32 L=4.1 screw SM3/16"x32 L=4.1 2 6 10125003 S TR gear asm 1
30 H05003 HEERIRIT O E snap ring 2 7 12502007 14 upright,shaft 1
a5500 31 12512016 EERIEATHF lifting lever link rear 1 8 101515007 425TSM1/4" x40 L=8 bushing,front asm,screw SM1/4" x40 L=8 8
32 125520004 FEATFFAR{ERETSM3/16" x 32 hinge screw SM3/16"x32 1 9 12525001 Tihtase gear asm 1
44 33 [12526003 aERREL swivel 1 10 [12502008 B lower shaft asm 1
$‘3& 34 12512017 Y FEBITRAT lifting lever connecting rod,vertical 1 11 12503025 THEHE bushing ,rear 1
37 35 116516006 $2EISM3/16" %32 nut SM3/16"x32 1 12 101515010 $2ETSM15/64"x28 L=8.5 screw SM15/64"'x28 L=8.5 1
36 1011900100 ZIE DB thread knife asm 1 14 1250302600 ThPAEER bushing,intermediate 1
15 101515001 #BETSM15/64""x28 L=13 screw SM15/64''x28 L=13 1
16 12508005 thrust collar asm 1




6. TEt@H1EIE/ Looper thread retainer components (2)

7. k. 2. RZHEG

11, £525484/ Quadruple-thread spool stand sam

Thread take-up & tension & tension releasing assembly complete 8. i#iBo4EM/ Lubrication
Fs REHS BR TR Hi
No PartNO Parthame Description Number S 2FHFE &R s B2 = WS = S ne S 2FWS & s £
17 101515007 #R5TSM1/4" x40 L=8 screw SM1/4" x40 L=8 2 NO Part NO PartName Description Number NO Part NO PartName Description Number NO Part NO PartName Description Number
18 1250303200 TR bushing ,front 1 1 12505008 HbEERT thread take-up lever 1 1 1252000100 HERERF lubrication oil pump asm 1 1 2113101800 SR BR4E1(TUL) Spool stand complete 1
19 101515001 #25TSM15/64""x28 L=13 screw SM15/64"x28 L=13 1 2 209511021 $25TSM9/64"' x40 L=10 screw SM9/64"'x40 L=10 1 2 12512052 HREAAR oil pump installing base 1 1 2113102700 LRI () Spool stand complete 1
20 12503046 T RTHESEE looper thread guard bushing 1 3 12512025 AT thread take-up 1 3 520008 $R4TST2.9 L=12 screw ST2.9 L=12 4
21 1252200700 TS looper thread guard bushing asm 1 4 101511005 425TSM9/64" x40 L=6 screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2 6 12520005 SRR washer 1
22 12502009 Bt looper rocket shaftr 1 5 12512026 BT RER tension plate 1 7 12520009 SEERERN il pump impeller 1 1 2 4 2
23 1250302600 SR bushing,intermidate 1 6 12527014 BT tension spring 1 8 12512053 SEERIMESIERR 0il pump impeller cover 1 3
24 101515010 #R5TSM15/64""x28 L=8.5 screw SM15/64'x28 L=8.5 1 7 125511018 #2£TSM3/32""%56 L=1.5 screw SM3/32"'x56 L=1.5 1 9 12520004 AR lubricating oil pump cover 1
25 1250303800 EEHHRTHERR bushing,front 1 8 12512029 PEATIRE thread take up lever guard 1 10 S0009 HERESIRET screw 4
26 101515001 425TSM15/64"'x28 L=13 screw SM15/64"x28 L=13 1 9 401511031 425TSM11/64" x40 L=6 screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 2 1 12536002 L rubber joint 1
27 12508005 EHhLE thrust collar asm 1 10 12512028 R EETIR take-up thread tension lever 1 12 12536003 FobbEEEL rubber joint 1
28 101515007 #RETSM1/4"' x40 L=8 screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2 11 112511014 $25TSM11/64"' x40 L=5.3 screw SM11/64"'x40 L=5.3 1 13 12509011 HER: Collar 3
29 12525002 EEEAe gear asm,upper 1 12 \W01006 AT HRARETEY washer 1 14 12530009 HERIZET screw 3
30 101515007 #2ETSM1/4"x40 L=8 screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2 14 401511031 $2ETSM11/64" x40 L=6 screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1 15 12521005 | A hE Main shaft oil tube 1
31 12525003 ey gear asm ,lower 1 15 12502024 AL tension release shaft 1 18 12536004 A HEHEIR R Oil sight window base 1
32 101515007 4BETSM1/4" x40 L=8 screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2 16 1250401600 LA IRER tension release arm asm 1 19 12521003 R AEHE gear oil pipe 1
33 12504009 EEEE looper crank asm 1 17 101511012 $25TSM11/64" x40 L=4.8 screw SM11/64''x40 L=4.8 1 20 12512054 e HERES holder 2
34 101515007 #2ETSM1/4"x40 L=8 screw SM1/4"'x40 L=8 2 18 12527015 ARSI spring 1 21 101511025 #2£TSM11/64"x40 L=7 screw SM11/64""x40 L=7 2
35 125530008 4B5TSM1/4" x40 L=6 screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1 19 12512031 EATF S EEIR suspension bracket 1 27 10423002 [l oil felt 1
36 1250402100 SEHE TR Trunbion asm 1 20 112511014 $RETSM11/64" x40 L=53 screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.3 2 28 12527011 B holder 1
37 1250201000 EEHERD looper rocker shaft asm 1 21 H05013 GE el snap ring 1 33 12521004 THLhE oil tube 1
38 209511009 #B§TSM9/64" x40 L=8 screw SM9/64'" x40 L=8 4 22 001027 ORI Oil seal ring 1 34 10122019 o-rubber ring 1
39 10423004 it oile wick 1 23 12509004 AR tension release shaft spacer 1 35 11211004 oil sight window 1
21 1250100500 Eaeae looper mounting base 1 24 12509011 SethaE TR spacer(A)for installing plate 1 36 12520012 driven bigger gear of il pump 1
42 125513001 #2§TSM15/64" %28 L=22 screw SM15/64"x28 L=22 4 25 12509006 Jekas Fiouei spacer(B) for installing plate 1 37 12520010 driven smaller gear of oil pump 1
44 1401515006 1Z£TSM11/64" x40 L=4.5 screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.5 2 26 125530010 $Z£TSM11/64" x40 L=11 screw SM11/64" x40 L=11 1 38 112520001 cover for oil filtration 1
45 12504012 ZETEHE looper holder asm(left) 1 27 125530009 $Z£TSM11/64" x40 L=10 screw SM11/64"x40 L=10 1
47 12517001 T looper(left) 1 28 1251300600 (a7t needle thread tension asm 1
48 209511012 $2£TSM9/64" x40 L=4.8 screw SM9/64"x40 L=4.8 4 29 12512032 SR needle thread tension guide plate 2
49 12504013 I looper holder asm.(right) 1 30 112512004 EENESLHR tension thread tension guide 2 9
50 101511016 485TSM3/16"x28 L=14 screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 2 31 125530003 SELAZETSM11/64" x40 looper thread tension post SM11/64"x40 2
51 12517002 E=Eag looper(right) 1 32 12512056 ELRER tension disc 4
52 1251202200 EE AR ETSER crank cover asm 1 33 12511004 GHALE tension disc presser rube 2
53 125511007 425TSM9/64" x40 L=21 screw SM9/64" x40 L=21 3 34 10127002 2257 tension spring 2
54 112522002 RHIEEA R Rubber plug 1 35 112509003 IR tension disc stopper 2
55 12921002 GHE3XS vinyl tube 1 36 12511009 ARG tension nut 2
56 12510005 e needle guard cam asm 1 37 12512035 S frame thread guide 2
57 101515007 #25TSM1/4" x40 L=8 screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 2 38 112511014 $2ETSM11/64"x40 L=5.3 screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.3 1
58 12505007 HPERERF needle guard crank rod 1 39 12504017 ELHALEITU tension release latch 1
59 12504014 PSR AZEE rear needle guard rocker fork 1 40 101511012 $25TSM11/64"' x40 L=4.8 screw SM11/64"'x40 L=4.8 1
60 101511020 #2£TSM11/64"" x40 L=10.5 screw SM11/64""x40 L=10.5 1 12512050 hiESLH frame thread eyelet 1
61 12526014 Pt pin 1 4 12612010 hiESEH(=5 ) frame thread eyelet(three needles) 1
62 10423004 hiit=4 oil wick 1 49 1251000600 RTINS looper thread take-up cam 1
63 1401515006 12ETSM11/64" x40 L=4.5 screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.5 1 50 125517004 R5TSM11/64" x40 L=9.5 screw SM11/64''x40 L=9.5 1
64 12503043 Pt bushing 1 51 1251300200 SR looper thread guide plate 1
65 101515010 485TSM15/64"x28 L=8.5 screw SM15/64"'x28 L=8.5 1 52 12512040 SR thread guide plate 1
66 12502012 baaet] needle guard driving shaft asm 1 53 112511014 $Z£TSM11/64" x40 L=5.3 screw SM11/64""x40 L=5.3 2
67 10128008 Pt oil wick 1 54 12512041 LS Looper thread guide asm 1 j B
68 12504015 HPETEIE rear needle guard rocker arm asm 1 55 125511004 $B£TSM1/8'"x44 L=2.5 screw SM1/8"x44 L=2.5 1 12, Eﬁ%ﬁg/ Puller device mechanism
69 101511016 [425TSM3/16"x28 L=14 screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 56 12512042 RSN thread guide stopper spring 1 5253 AEWES &R TR Hit
12517003 HERNIPEH(8558G:1/4",1/8",3/8",3/16") driving needle guard(8558G:1/4",1/8",3/8",3/16") 1 57 125511004 $Z£TSM1/8"x44 L=2.5 screw SM1/8"x44 L=2.5 2 NO Part NO PartName Description Number
12517009 HEaFEH(8558G-1) driving needle guard(8558G-1) 1 58 12527007 RN LL cast-off wire 1 1 - Bracket Assembly 1
70 12517010 HENIPEH(8558G-2) driving needle guard(8558G-2) 1 59 101511027 $2ETSM1/8"'x44 L=2.5 screw SM1/8"x44 L=2.5 2 2 30522019 piteag Plug 1
12617003 EaNIP$H(8560G,8560G-PL) driving needle guard(8560G,8560G-PL) 1 60 W01005 R LR T Y washer 2 3 HO5011 GB/T896-1986F# E-Ring 1
12617006 HERNIFEH(8560G-PH) driving needle guard(8560G-PH) 1 61 12527008 RS thread guide spring 1 N . . . 4 30128015 TR \Washer 1
71 209511009 #RETSM9/64" x40 L=8 screw SM9/64" x40 L=8 1 62 114516004 SRESM11/64" x40 nut SM11/64" x40 1 9 ;mﬁ‘ &,ﬁﬁmﬁgﬂ{!‘: /Oil reservoir & knee lifter components 5 30502045 HEstim Shaft 1
72 12501006 PR needle guard base 1 63 125530002 85TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 thread guide stud SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1 e Nme & TR ey 6 302105 3 Bracket 1
73 101511011 4BETSM11/64" x40 L=9.5 screw SM11/64" x40 L=9.5 2 64 12512043 NS () looper thread guide right 1 NO Part NO PartName Description Number 7 207513004 4Z£TM6 L=35 Screw M6 L=35 4
12517004 R counter needle guard,left 1 65 12512044 SRR cast-off plate 1 1 1250100700 AR AR oil reservoir asm 1 8 30522069 RiiEay Plug 1
74 12617007 ZEEIEH$1(8560G-PH) counter needle guard,left(8560G-PH) 1 66 12512045 NHRSEH () looper thread guide, left 1 2 12501009 st oil reservoir 1 9 20122021 biiEsg Plug 1
12605001 e EEIFET(8560G,8560G-PL) counter needle guard,right(8560G,8560G-PL) 1 67 12509007 (ISR collar 2 3 10131001 piiizticesS oil reservoir magnet 1 10 30522070 EETE O Ring 1
12517005 GEEFEHT counter needle guard,right 1 68 125511005 $Z£TSM1/8"x44 L=13 screw SM1/8"x44 L=13 1 4 12522018 A MmN gasket 2 11 510029 #2£TM6x0.75 L=5 Screw M6x0.75 L=5 2
75 12517011 Bl $HF(8558G-2) counter needle guard,right(8558G-2) 1 69 12512046 RSN looper thread guide 1 5 12522019 RERIRE R gasket 1 12 12604001 [k Crank 1
12617008 BEIEFEHT(8560G-PH) counter needle guard,right(8560G-PH) 1 70 409517001 #BETSM11/64" x40 L=4.7 screw SM11/64"'x40 L=4.7 1 6 10122023 NSKBARRER (K) Cushion(big) 2 13 509008 $BETMS5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 2
76 101511005 #25TSM9/64" x40 L=6 screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2 71 12512047 [EESEE looper thread guide tube 1 7 10122022 HSKEARRER (/) Cushion(small) 2 14 30508001 it Collar 1
77 12604003 I looper holder asm.(right) 1 72 12504018 Ak tension release shaft bushing 1 8 10122024 SRR knee press plate cover 1 15 30126006 AT RS Pin Screw 1
78 126511001 #25TSM9/64"' x40 L=15 screw SM9/64" x40 L=15 3 73 125511020 42£TSM9/64"' x40 L=6 screw SM9/64"'x40 L=6 2 9 101530010 HRERREET nail 4 16 30128009 EFTHY Washer 2
79 12517002 e looper(right) 1 74 12502014 looper thread release shaft 1 10 10122001 HEHIBSTOR: oil drain cap gasket 2 17 N01004 4BEM5 Nut M5 1
80 201511007 #25TSM9/64" x40 L=6 screw ( left) SM9/64"x40 L=6 4 75 001004 RN AHORY rubber ring 1 11 101511028 425TSM5/16"x24 L=7 screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 2 18 e aM Puller Eccentric Assembl y 1
81 12604002 ZETEHRE looper holder asm(left) 2 76 1250401900 RGN ERER tension release arm asm 1 12 12531004 HARERITRES knee press lifter rod 1 19 104511006 $Z£TSM1/8" x44 L=4.6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.6 2
82 209511012 #25TSM9/64"' x40 L=4.8 screw(right) $2§JSM9/64" x40 L=4.8 2 77 114516004 $2ESM11/64" x40 nut SM11/64" x40 1 13 12512059 A RIS R lifting 1 20 40612050 EIEHR Thrust collar 1
83 12517001 reia looper(left) 2 78 1251300700 RS REER lower thread tension asm 1 14 101512002 TERHEEZETME positioning screw M6 1 21 B07036 REHHR Needle Bearing 1
84 12604009 G (8560G-PH) looper holder asm,right(8560G-PH) 1 79 12512100 B el tension installing plate 2 15 101515012 RN RBR{IRET positioning screw 2 22 12605003 ESER Connection 1
85 12604010 ZEZEHHIR(8560G-PH) looper holder asm,left(8560G-PH) 2 80 12512049 RS S SRR looper thread tension control pl 2 16 101516004 $2EM6 nut M6 2 23 12610001 Bl Eccentric 1
86 201511007 #Z£TSM9/64"' x40 L=6 screw 825JSM9/64" x40 L=6 6 81 112512004 RENE SR thread guide 2 17 101515012 S HARPRAZARET positioning screw 2 24 116514005 $Z£TSM1/4" x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
87 12617010 £ 55%H(8560G-PH) looper,left(8560G-PH) 1 82 P01009 SRR LS spring pin 2 18 101516004 2FM6 nut M6 2 25 ERAN Face Plate Arm Assembly 1
88 12617011 Z5H(8560G-PH) looper,right(8560G-PH) 1 83 125530003 SRLIRETSM11/64" x40 looper thread tension post SM11/64" x40 2 19 10127016 e spring 1 26 40603019 AEZETSM1/2" x 28 L=65 Presser Adjust Screw SM1/2"x28 L=65 1
89 12617009 HZ%H(8560G-PH) looper,right(8560G-PH) 1 84 12512051 P57 tension disc 4 20 H05010 A EB A  O4 thrust ring 1 27 12627004 B Spring 1
85 12527009 523574 looper thread tension spring 2 21 12502015 AR knee press rod 1 28 40609009 ERIMIERER Presser Bar Clamp 1
86 12509008 25l tension spring bushing 2 22 10101008 SRRk bearing bracket 1 29 40603021 RO TE Presser Bar Bush , D 1
87 125516001 $RESM1/4" x40 tension post nut SM1/4"x40 2 23 101512003 BRI SKIRET clamp screw 2 30 40602016 HEstih Puller Presser Bar 1
7 88 401511031 $25TSM11/64" x40 L=6 screw SM11/64"'x40 L=6 2 24 10112028 ‘@ﬂm knee lifter plate rod 1 31 505038 $E5TMS L=8 Screw M5 L=8 1
89 12504020 AT looper thread release latch 1 25 10112030 ‘k‘éﬂhﬁﬁ% knee press plate cover joint 1 32 12612007 i Link 1
90 101511012 $BETSM11/64" x40 L=4.8 screw SM11/64"'x40 L=4.8 1 26 101512004 ‘?i%IMG L=11 screw M6 L=11 1 33 12602003 Il Presser Bar 1
91 12612004 FAEREHENR Thread release Slide plate 1 27 10112029 ‘Fém& knee press plate 1 34 409511013 14 F485T SM15/64" %28 L=9 screw SM5/64"x28 1
92 1261301700 [EEZEEE e ) needle thread tension asm(three needles) 1 28 10122025 ‘Mﬂﬁ Rubber 1 35 114513001 $2ETM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
93 1261301800 RSB (=5 ) lower thread tension asm(three needles) 1 36 4061400800 HEROAEI Puller 1
94 1251300800 EL L8 ARH(8558G-1) needle thread tension asm(8558G-1) 1 37 10122003 ERATEIE Rubber Plug 2
95 1251300900 LR REEHH(8558G-1) lower thread tension asm(8558G-1) 1 38 40602013 EEHT Pin 1
96 12504022 EILGHALEITC tension release latch 1 10 39 101511001 $2£TSM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
97 12638001 HREAT thread take-up 1 40 13837002 Elagz Plare With Trademark 1
98 12613001 S frame thread guide 1 41 40601031 HESES Presser Foot Lifter 1
99 1260400400 AT tension release latch 1 5 42 12601033 EHR Face Plate Arm 1
100 12504023 JEREANLETU looper thread release latch 1 43 1260200500 fnLgeiEliy Pitman Rod Assy 1
101 12613006 looper thread guide 1 44 12604007 S Clutch Lifter 1
102 1261300200 (S SEHIEIE (S ) looper thread guide plate(three needles) 1 45 40612048 ZIEEHETR Degreer Plate 1
46 402516003 $2ESM15/64" x 28 Nut SM15/64"x28 3
47 20103020 {ENEHHE Bush 2
48 12614005 TRIA Lower Roller Assembly 1
8 49 125517002 $RETSM11/64" x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"'x40 L=7 2
a1 50 510029 B5TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 1

|
i

10. #NkF#E /Machine head accessories

= AES B TR HE
NO Part NO PartName Description Number
1 1011203100 SRR nachine hinge plate asm 2
2 10122060 machine hinge plate 2
3 101530010 SO RRAREET nail 4
4 12617005 g needle 18
5 20131051 == tweezer 1
6 10131003 4g2£7] (oh) screw driver(M) 1
7 10131004 BT () screw driver(S) 1
8 10111011 ST machine rest pin 1
9 20131037 SRR lubricating unit case asm 1

g WHATSAPP:083 772 1419 OR 060 542 1484

LIKE AND FOLLOW

11

US ON
INSTAGRAM & FACEBOOK
@prosewingcc

\\ TEL:011 334 6759/60
Danie Van Jaarsveld:083 278 9264

EMAIL :reception@prosewing.co.za
. sales@prosewing.co.za

TRAIDING HOURS:
Monday-Thursday: 07:30-16:00
Fridays from: 07:30-15:00

LOCATION:
48 Durban Street, Cnr End Street,
City and Suburban, Johannesburg.




